1 03/02
Multilayer Leaded Capacitors, EIA Standard
C0G/NP0
Features
■ Good thermal stability
■ High insulation resistance
■ Low dissipation factor
■ Low inductance

– 0,1  mm
Optionally Last 2 digits of
ordering code
Tape & reel (2500 pcs)
AMMO pack (2500 pcs)
Bulk
51
54
00
Tolerance Symbol
∆CR/CR = ± 5 %
∆CR/CR = ± 10 %
J
K
hmax
bmax
smax
5,5
5,0
2,5
6,5
5,0
2,5
Type B37979N B37986N
hmax
bmax
smax
5,5
5,0
2,5
6,5
5,0
2,5
Type B37979G B37986G
KKE0456-R
b s
h
30

Multilayer Leaded Capacitors, EIA Standard
C0G/NP0
Ordering code system
B37979N 1 100 K 54
Packaging (standard packing bold)
51 = reel dia. 360 mm
54 = Ammo pack
00 = bulk
(tolerance code in acc. with IEC 62, standard values bold)
Capacitance tolerance
C0G / NP0
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
Capacitance, coded 100 = 10 pF
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1 nF
103 = 10 nF
104 = 100 nF
105 = 1 µF
223 = 22 nF
474 = 470 nF
Rated voltage 5 = 50 Vdc, 1 = 100 Vdc
Type and size
With radial leads
EIA standard
Lead spacing 2,5 mm
5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5
6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5
Lead spacing 5,0 mm
5,5 × 5,0 × 2,5
6,5 × 5,0 × 2,5
Temperature characteristics
C0G / NP0
B37979N
B37986N
B37979G
B37986G
0
Internal Code
3 03/02
Multilayer Leaded Capacitors, EIA Standard
C0G/NP0
      Electrical characteristics
Temperature
characteristic
Standard
C0G/NP0
EIA
Dielectric Class 1
Rated voltage VR
Vdc  1)
50/100
Climatic category
(IEC 68-1)
55/125/56
Temperature range – 55 … + 125 °C
Available capacitance values CR
E series
10 pF … 10 nF
E12
Capacitance tolerance
(standard in bold print)
± 5 %
± 10 %
Temperature coefficient
(tolerance)
0 ± 30 ⋅ 10–6/K
Voltage test 2,5 ⋅ VR/5 s
Dissipation factor tan δ